

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

20 OCTOBER 2023

Sierra Rutile September 2023 Quarterly Report Investor Call

Sierra Rutile Holdings Limited (ASX: SRX) ("Sierra Rutile" or the "Company") advises that it will host an Investor Call via an online webinar on Friday, 27 October 2023 at 7.30am AWST.

Managing Director Mr. Theuns de Bruyn and Finance Director Mr. Martin Alciaturi will provide a brief commentary on the Company's September 2023 Quarterly production and activities, followed by an opportunity for investors to ask guestions.

Questions can be lodged online during the webinar or be submitted beforehand via email at info@srx.group.

To join the webinar, please register online at URL: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/3991527810092434012

Ends

This ASX Release was authorised for release to the ASX by the Finance Director.

Contact Information:

Investors:

Martin Alciaturi Finance Director, Sierra Rutile

Ph: 08 6251 555

Email: martin.alciaturi@srx.group

Media:

Shane Murphy FTI Consulting Ph: 0420 945 291

Email: shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com

About Sierra Rutile

Sierra Rutile is the world's largest natural rutile producers, with an established operating history of more than 50 years from its operations in Sierra Leone.

The Company is well positioned to extend its operations through the proposed development of the nearby Sembehun deposits. Sembehun represents one of the largest and highest grade natural rutile resources in the world, and its development would extend Sierra Rutile's mine life by at least 13 years.

Sierra Rutile is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange. Further details about Sierra Rutile are available at www.sierra-rutile.com